IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HONORABLE A. PAUL LOMMEN, JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT COURT, FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR AN EXTENSION OF THE TERM OF THE SAID A. PAUL LOMMEN UP TO AND INCLUDING JANUARY 6, 1985, PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES SECTION 490.124, SUBDIVISION 2, AND FOR RETIREMENT ON JANUARY 6, 1985, PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES SECTION 490.124, SUBDIVISION 2.

WHEREAS, the Honorable A. Paul Lommen, having made application to the undersigned Governor Albert H. Quie, in a letter dated May 20, 1982, for an extension of his present term until January 6, 1985, and for full retirement at the close of business on said date; and

WHEREAS, the said Judge A. Paul Lommen will have served continuously as Municipal and District Judge for twenty-four (24) years on that date; and

WHEREAS, the said Judge A. Paul Lommen will have reached the age of 69 years on February 3, 1984; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes Section 490.124, Subdivision 2 requires the Governor to make a written order accepting such retirement and extending such term of office; and

WHEREAS, the necessary legal requirements have or will have been met for such extension of term and retirement on the close of business on January 6, 1985.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting pursuant to the aforementioned statutes, do hereby order that the present term of office for the Honorable A. Paul Lommen be, and it hereby is, extended to January 6, 1985, and I further order and direct the retirement of the Honorable A. Paul Lommen to become effective at the close of business on January 6, 1985. He shall become entitled thereafter to retirement compensation as provided under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490.

I hereby direct that this order be filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this 24th day of June, 1982, at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, State of Minnesota.

Governor

State of Minnesota STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State

Filed According to Law:

anderson France Joan Anderson Growe

Secretary of State